

## Republic of the Philippines PROVINCE OF CAVITE City of Bacoor

### OFFICE OF THE SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD

November 15, 2023

HON. STRIKE B. REVILLA
City Mayor
City Government of Bacoor
Bacoor City, Cavite

Surryana 11/15/23 11:02 11M STRAH UNGASCA

#### Dear Sir:

I am hereby respectfully submitting to your good office the copies of the following resolutions which were approved by the Sangguniang Panlungsod for your appropriate action, to wit;

- CITY RESOLUTION NO. 2023-368, Series of 2023 entitled: "A RESOLUTION APPROVING AND RATIFYING THE PROPOSED ANNUAL INVESTMENT PROGRAM (AIP) FOR CALENDAR YEAR 2024 OF THE CITY OF BACOOR, CAVITE";
- 2. CITY RESOLUTION NO. 2023-371, Series of 2023 entitled: "A RESOLUTION INTERPOSING NO OBJECTION TO THE INTENT OF TRES SUERTES GAMING CORPORATION TO OPERATE ELECTRONIC BINGO, E-GAMES AND OTHER PAGCOR GAMING ACTIVITIES, PHILIPPINE CHARITY SWEEPSTAKES OFFICE (PCSO) LOTTERY AND PCSO GAMING ACTIVITIES AT THE RFC MOLINO MALL, BARANGAY MOLINO 2, CITY OF BACOOR, CAVITE";
- 3. CITY RESOLUTION NO. 2023-375, Series of 2023 entitled: "A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY TREASURER TO OPEN A TRUST FUND ACCOUNT WITH THE LAND BANK OF THE PHILIPPINES WHERE FUNDS FROM THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION FOR THE ESTABLISHMENT OF ACTIVE TRANSPORT INFRASTRUCTURE IN THE CITY OF BACOOR, CAVITE WILL BE DOWNLOADED";
- 4. CITY RESOLUTION NO. 2023-376, Series of 2023 entitled: "A RESOLUTION GRANTING THE APPLICATION FOR DEVELOPMENT PERMIT OF FILINVEST LAND, INCORPORATED, FOR ITS PROPOSED 12-STOREY RESIDENTIAL CONDOMINIUM 'SYDNEY OASIS" BUILDING PROJECT LOCATED AT BARANGAY TALABA VI, CITY OF BACOOR, CAVITE"; and
- 5. CITY RESOLUTION NO. 2023-377, Series of 2023 entitled: "A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY TREASURER, ATTY. EDITH NAPALAN, TO OPEN A BANK ACCOUNT ON BEHALF OF THE CITY GOVERNMENT OF BACOOR WHERE THE FINANCIAL GRANT FOR THE CITY GOVERNMENT'S KADIWA CENTER PROJECT WILL BE DEPOSITED".



# Republic of the Philippines PROVINCE OF CAVITE City of Bacoor

# OFFICE OF THE SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD

Kindly acknowledge receipt hereof. Thank you.

Respectfully yours,

ATTY. KHALID A. ATEGA JR.

Sangguniang Panlungsod secretary